

**Mat Suit No. 800 of 2025  
(R-369/2025)**

**Order No. 02 ; Dated 20-01-2026**

Today is fixed for reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Both petitioners are absent without steps.

None moved on behalf of both petitioners on repeated calls.

**Petitioners are directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for not taking steps.**

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **16/03/2026** for filing show cause by petitioners.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

