

**Mat Suit No.800 of 2025
(R-369/2025)**

Order No. 05 ; Dated 21-05-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by petitioners.

Both petitioners take no step today.

Ld. Regular PO is busy on administrative work.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **29/07/2026** for filing show cause by petitioners as special last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

